
 
        ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 

CIN - U40102OR2004SGC007553 
        (A GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA UNDER TAKING) 

               OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, CUTTACK 
     MADHUSUDAN NAGAR, TULSIPUR, CUTTACK-8  

          Tel- (0671)-2307386 / FAX-(0671)-230054, E-mail-ehtm.cle.ctc@optcl.co.in 
        

CORRIGENDUM – 1 

THIS OFFICE OPEN TENDER CALL NOTICE NO. 07/2016-17 & 08/2016-17 

 

With reference to this office OTCN – 07/16-17 and 08/16-17 published in the daily Odiya Newspaper 

“The Samaj and The Sambad” on date 27.09.2016, the following amendments in the detailed tender call 

notice is hereby made. 

 

Sealed tenders are invited by the undersigned from the eligible bidders for the followings 

 

OTCN 07: Supply of 70 Nos 120 Watt Led Based Flood Light Fittings Complete with Lamp and All 

Accessories including supervision of installation at site. (Make: CGL / Phillips/ Frequency / Bajaj / 

C&S / Panasonic or equivalent)” 

 

OTCN 08: “Procurement of Clamps Connectors and Hardwares for 33KV Bus Augmentation 

Work at Grid Sub-Station, Bidanasi”. 

 

   Experienced Bidders fulfilling the qualifying criteria and possessing valid I.T. Pan Card/VAT 

registration/up to date VAT clearance certificate are only eligible to participate.  EMD:  1% of tendered 

value in shape DD to be drawn in favour of EHT (O&M), Circle, OPTCL, Cuttack (Payable at Cuttack)  

 The tender specifications can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on payment of dues 

as mentioned below during office hours from 11.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. from Dt. 27.09.2016 to 

Dt.13.10.2016. The tenders shall be received up to 3 P.M. on Dt.14.10.2016 and opened at 3.30P.M and 

4.00 PM respectively on the same date in the office of the undersigned.  

 This office will not be responsible for non-receipt / late receipt of tender document due to postal 

delay. In such cases cost of tender paper will not be refunded. All other terms and conditions of OPTCL 

purchase & contract regulation will also be applicable to the successful bidders while placing the work/ 

purchase order. 

 The bidders are requested to submit the samples of each item in the Office of the undersigned before 

the date of opening of the tender which will be scrutinized by a technical committee at a later date. 

However it should be noted that the quality is the essence of the contract and the bids of those tenderers 

will be rejected out rightly whose samples will not be accepted by the technical committee, whatever may 

be the quoted price. 

 The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason 

thereof. 

SL 
No 

Name of the item Cost of  tender 
specification 

Eligibility Criteria for 
bidders 

1 OTCN 07 
“Supply of 70 Nos 120 Watt Led Based 
Flood Light Fittings Complete with 
Lamp and All Accessories including 
supervision of installation at 
site.(Make: CGL / Phillips / Frequency 
/ Bajaj / C&S / Panasonic or 
equivalent)” 

Rs4200/- inclusive of 
VAT @ 5 %  
Rs. 100/- extra shall be 
charged for obtaining 
tender paper by post in 
shape of Bank draft 
/Cash. 
The cost of the tender 
paper and the postal 
charges if any paid by a 
bidder is non refundable. 
Bank draft to be drawn 

 
 
 
 
 
Bidders possessing, 
I.T. Pan Card, VAT 
registration ,  VAT  
clearance certificate. 



in favour of EHT(O&M) 
Circle, Cuttack (Payable 
at Cuttack)  
 

2 OTCN 08 
“Procurement of Clamps Connectors 
and Hardwares (**As per the table 
attached below)for 33KV Bus 
Augmentation Work At Grid Sub-
Station, Bidanasi” 

Rs2100/- inclusive of 
VAT @ 5 %   
Rs. 100/- extra for 
obtaining tender paper 
by post in shape of Bank 
draft/Cash  
The cost of the tender 
paper and the postal 
charges if any paid by a 
bidder is non refundable. 
Bank draft to be drawn 
in favour of EHT(O&M) 
Circle, Cuttack (Payable 
at Cuttack)  

        
** 

Sl 
No 

Description of Material Unit Qnty 

1 Single Tension Hardware fitting for Twin ACSR Moose conductor 

without Aluminum portion (250mm spacing between two conductors)   

NO 20 

2 Spacer T-clamp Twin ACSR Moose run single ACSR zebra drop (250mm 

spacing between two conductors) 

NO 16 

3 T-Clamp (ACSR Moose run to Moose drop) NO 56 

4 Isolator pad clamp suitable for Single ACSR Moose conductor NO 64 

5 Spacer T-clamp Twin ACSR Moose run and single ACSR moose drop 

(250mm spacing between two conductors) 

NO 20 

6 T-clamp suitable for ACSR Moose run and ACSR Zebra drop. NO 12 

7 Isolator Pad clamp suitable for Twin ACSR Moose conductor. NO 25 

8 Spacer T-clamp for Twin ACSR Moose run Twin ACSR moose drop 

(250mm spacing) 

NO 15 

9 Spacer T-clamp for Twin ACSR moose run Twin ACSR zebra drop 

(250mm spacing between two conductors) 

NO 6 

10 CT stud Clamp suitable for Twin ACSR Zebra conductor. NO 10 

11 CT stud clamp suitable for Twin ACSR moose run Single ACSR Zebra 

drop. 

NO 15 

12 Spacer for ACSR Moose conductor for maintaining 250mm spacing 

between two conductors. 

NO 176 

13 Single Tension Hardware fitting for single ACSR Moose conductor 

without Aluminum portion  

NO 10 

 
 
The earlier DTCN which has been displayed in the OPTCL website may please be ignored. 

 
 

                     
                               GENERAL MANAGER (ELECT.) 

        EHT (O&M) Circle, Cuttack 


